The Parish Council Of Lower Peover

Comprising

Nether Peover (Cheshire West and Chester)

Peover Inferior (Cheshire East)

Clerk to the Council: Mr. Geoffrey Parker

5 Daisy Close Pickmere

WA16 0WE Tel: 07842510313

Email: lowerpeoverpc@tiscali.co.uk

Dear Councillor,

Parish Councillors are summoned to attend an Extraordinary Meeting of the Parish Council which will be held on Thursday 30th January 2020 at 7.30pm at Lower Peover Primary School.

Yours sincerely,

Geoffrey Parker

Clerk to the Council

Agenda

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. To note declarations of members' interests
- 3. Appointment to the Richard Comberbach Trust
 - a. To appoint a representative of the Parish Council to the Richard Comberbach Trust